is provided pursuant to the Responsible	JOFFICIAL COPY
TGAGE	Recorder's Office
	County
area ministrativa se senti in tradicio del control de la c	Date
upangan rugay di kanasan Tiran kalan dangan pakan sa sa sa 19 dan kalan da da A	Doc. No. 93215469
•	Vol. Page
FICATION	Rec'd by:
ny: 35 E. PALAT	TINERD PROSPECT HEIGHTS
States Index No : 03 - 24-10	TINERD PRESECT HEIGHTS  1-0/2  WHEELING
production to produce a production of the produc	Example of Burnillians
Towarkin A 42	Range //
	production and the production of the production
rrent legal description in this area:	<u>ភ</u>
Q <sub>x</sub>	- Park
	PATHEAST GUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
	MORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD  THE EAST 989.57 FEET AS MEASURED
	PART CUNVEYED TO THE CITY OF
	RECURDED ON OCTOBER 8, 1987 AS
17388) IN COOK COUNTY,	ILLINDIS.
region and the first of the pro-	
DOETSCH	Return to: SAME
ALBANYA.	name
PALATINE ROLD PAS	WITC uddress
	DISCLOSURE
	cir ownership or other control of such property may render them liable
n-up costs whether or not they caused or c	contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with
eristics:	. T02222 TRAN 7990 03/23/93 13:53:00
<b>.</b>	2,16 \$1952 4 #-93-215469 COOK COUNTY RECORDS:
f improvement and uses that pertain to the	into auditoriero majoraratismo destaj aponamistrato intercipi de organistra destribili formativa statuta (companya) e destribili.
ent building (6 units or less)	Industrial building
cial apartment (over 6 mits)	Farm, with buildings
fice, commercial building	Other, specify
FER:	
PER.	Yes No
fer by deed or other instrument of convey	yance?
fer by assignment of over 25% of benefic	cial interest of an Illinois land trust?
ding a term of 40 years?	
e collateral assignment of beneficial inter	ercit!?

## 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Name: JOHN LAILUME. Type of business/ VACAIN T or property usage \_\_\_ 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO YES NO Injection Wells Lundfill Surface Impoundment Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Land Treatment Waste Pile Transfer Stations Incinerator Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Above Grand) Storage Tunk (Underground) Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, one and accurate. TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (er on behalf of Transferoe) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANS SERVERS (or on behalf of Transferee) C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on LENDER

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

		2 2 1 2 3 4 9	
rever conducted oper	nions on the proces	A state to the straight of the	produce, storage, treatment
rspecial wastes , as	danues by the best	of Peron ce Conse value and Recove	Act and the Rinois Enviro
	Yes	No X	
he following specif	· .	r closed) at the property which are or	were used by the transferir
wastes, hazardous:	substances or petrale	um?	were doed by the infinitetor
	YES NO	•	ÝES NO
	······································	Injection Wells	
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wastewater Treatment Units	
		Septic Tunks	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Transfer Stations	and the second of the second o
		Waste Recycling Operations	<b></b>
tınd) nd)	make in regarding	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
HUI	XX	Other Land Disposal Area	······································
	,		_
ers to any of the abi- which identifies the document.	ive items and the tra- becale not each unit	usfer is other than a mortgage or colli- , such site plan to be filed with the Env	ateral assignment of benefici vironmental Protection Agend
•	following in regard a		<b>V</b>
-	to water, of the State		Yes No Yes No Yes No
ions to the atmosph		•	Yes No No
	trestment or wash di		Yes No / No
ad any wastewater	AlsCharges (other-fin)	n sewage) to a publicly owned	Yes No
V.,	ta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta es	$O_{\mathcal{F}}$	. Yes No /
	owing actions relative		Yes No X
		the Union Chemical Safety Act	
icy and riazations c mmunity Right-to-K		orm purar by to the federal Emergency	Yes No X
		rul Emergency Planning and Commu-	
sw Act of 1986,	A film manufacture and a second	in enter Benef , manufe may e outifu	Yes No X
or any facility on	the property or the	property been the ranject of any of t	
-			· ·
on regarding known	, suspected or allegee	d contamination on or cranating from	
			Yes No America
mentai entorcoment isent decreo was onto		be Pollution Control Board for which a	Yes No X
		other or not the final order or decrees	
his property	tes, the a mark are to the	core or the die then other at the ses o	Yes No
eases During Transfe	eror's Ownership	4	
		reportable "refease" of any hazardous	V.
	nder State or federal		Yes No X
	roleum, which went	released, come into direct contact with	Yes No X
site?			
fuestions (a) and (b)	are Yes, buve any of	the following actions or events been a	ssociated with $\mu$ release on th
illy carmings tive to exem	nos ar ment cratacials	meluding soils, pavement or other sur	Finial acutemists
in house maintenae	ee staft to remove or	treatening sons, pavement of other sur- tient materials including soils, pavem	ricai maerais entaeather curficial muserial
y the IEPA or the IE	SDA, of the release	as "significant" under the Illinois Che	mical Safety Act
malysis of soils	The state of the s	Security almost talk militaris & the	
-	itoring of groundwid	or at or near the site	
ALLEGE TO STANK THE PERSON	my water well becau	ise of offensive characteristics of the w	uler 93215469
of an on-site or nea	e storm dmins or insi		
of an on-site or nei mes from subsurfac		base of slopes or at other low points on	or immediately adjacent to the
of an on-site or nei mes from subsurfac	the ground along the i		
e of an on-site or nea times from subsurfac- nees leaching out of	•		
e of an on-site or nea mes from subsurfac accex leaching out of	•	by the Rlinois Pollution	X X
e of an on-site or nea mes from subsurfac- nces leaching out of only operating unde	r a variance granted h	by the Illinois Pollution  ie above answers or responses?	Yes No

## LINOFFICIAL (

	<i>.</i>
B. (1) Identify Transferor:	
DOETSCH BROS. CO. 35 E. PALATINE RD PROS.	SPECT HEKNIST
GLENNEW STAT BANK TRUST NO. 802	
Name and Address of Trustee of this is a trunsfer of beneficial reserve of a land trust.	Total No.
(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge contained in this form:	
TOM DOETSCH VICE-PRES, 35 E. ARLATINE RD PRO	SPECT HEKHTST
Name: Polition (denty), and address	Telephane No.
C. Identify Transferee: PURTGAGE   COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT	537-2280
III. NOTIFICATION	
	and the whole produces and
Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs relate hazardons substances.	in to me reacase of
1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:	

"Notwithstanding any oil or provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be Trible for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a new ardons substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposel, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, transport, or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or passessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, stomge or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
  - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such active shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a ha articles substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remodial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the gency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 Times, the amount of any costs incorred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The minitive dumage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition Mo any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the overer or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tark."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid morely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

## JV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, oreliganing operations on the property.

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle dagge?

Yes ..... No ...